



BILLING MULTIPLE SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Providers are reminded that claims for multiple surgical procedures performed on the same date of service by the same rendering provider must be submitted at the same time. Overpayments due to fragmenting claim submissions are subject to review, recovery of the overpayment and additional sanctions as deemed appropriate by Louisiana Medicaid.

For questions related to this information, please contact Molina Medicaid Solutions Provider Services at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.